
TID‐24‐01 Bid Tabulation
January 11, 2024

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE FRED SMITH COMPANY BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY CAROLINA SUNROCK S T WOOTEN CORP
ITEM # SECTION DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE

1 800 MOBILIZATION 1             LS 156,384.16$       156,384.16$       133,500.00$       133,500.00$       100,000.00$       100,000.00$       93,577.00$         93,577.00$         115,000.00$       
2 607 MILLING, 1.25-INCH DEPTH 113,703  SY 4.84$                  550,322.52$       3.85$                  437,756.55$       3.95$                  449,126.85$       3.80$                  432,071.40$       4.15$                  
3 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING 746         SY 15.00$                11,190.00$         7.50$                  5,595.00$           7.65$                  5,706.90$           10.50$                7,833.00$           7.50$                  
4 610 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE CO 7,820      TN 80.61$                630,370.20$       65.00$                508,300.00$       81.00$                633,420.00$       95.00$                742,900.00$       86.00$                
5 620 ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX 727         TN 654.50$              475,821.50$       650.00$              472,550.00$       525.00$              381,675.00$       560.00$              407,120.00$       597.00$              
6 SP PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT 4,548      TN 161.08$              732,591.84$       105.00$              477,540.00$       123.75$              562,815.00$       124.00$              563,952.00$       126.00$              
7 802/846 CURB & GUTTER, STANDARD (30") 1,545      LF 59.13$                91,355.85$         75.00$                115,875.00$       55.00$                84,975.00$         75.00$                115,875.00$       75.00$                
8 802/848 CONCRETE SIDEWALK - REMOVE & 700         SY 112.86$              79,002.00$         95.00$                66,500.00$         108.00$              75,600.00$         95.00$                66,500.00$         95.00$                
9 802/848 CONCRETE CURB RAMP - REMOVE 100         EA 3,226.50$           322,650.00$       3,250.00$           325,000.00$       3,300.00$           330,000.00$       3,250.00$           325,000.00$       3,250.00$           
10 848 CONCRETE CURB RAMP - RETROF 10           EA 778.95$              7,789.50$           850.00$              8,500.00$           1,500.00$           15,000.00$         850.00$              8,500.00$           850.00$              
11 1101 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1             LS 188,601.44$       188,601.44$       78,250.00$         78,250.00$         79,260.00$         79,260.00$         42,506.50$         42,506.50$         112,101.80$       
12 1205 THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LIN 448         LF 1.76$                  788.48$              1.75$                  784.00$              1.75$                  784.00$              1.75$                  784.00$              1.75$                  
13 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MAR 520         FT 3.52$                  1,830.40$           3.00$                  1,560.00$           3.00$                  1,560.00$           3.00$                  1,560.00$           3.00$                  
14 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MAR 140         FT 10.56$                1,478.40$           12.00$                1,680.00$           12.00$                1,680.00$           12.00$                1,680.00$           12.00$                
15 1205 THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING SYM 3             EA 586.96$              1,760.88$           375.00$              1,125.00$           375.00$              1,125.00$           375.00$              1,125.00$           375.00$              
16 1205 THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING CHA 14           EA 158.40$              2,217.60$           200.00$              2,800.00$           200.00$              2,800.00$           200.00$              2,800.00$           200.00$              
17 SP ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES W/ R 10           EA 393.25$              3,932.50$           400.00$              4,000.00$           150.00$              1,500.00$           400.00$              4,000.00$           400.00$              
18 SP ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES, MAN 10           EA 763.13$              7,631.25$           725.00$              7,250.00$           860.00$              8,600.00$           725.00$              7,250.00$           725.00$              
19 SP ADJUSTMENT OF VALVE BOXES W/ 10           EA 251.63$              2,516.25$           300.00$              3,000.00$           100.00$              1,000.00$           300.00$              3,000.00$           300.00$              
20 SP ADJUSTMENT OF VALVE BOXES, M 10           EA 616.00$              6,160.00$           725.00$              7,250.00$           710.00$              7,100.00$           725.00$              7,250.00$           725.00$              
21 SP ADJUSTMENT OF VALVE BOXES IN 10           EA 767.25$              7,672.50$           960.00$              9,600.00$           910.00$              9,100.00$           960.00$              9,600.00$           960.00$              
22 SP IMPACT RECOVERY SYSTEMS OME 8             EA 250.00$              2,000.00$           325.00$              2,600.00$           325.00$              2,600.00$           325.00$              2,600.00$           325.00$              

3,284,067.26$    2,671,015.55$    2,755,427.75$    2,847,483.90$    
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ITEM # SECTION DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT
1 800 MOBILIZATION 1             LS
2 607 MILLING, 1.25-INCH DEPTH 113,703  SY
3 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING 746         SY
4 610 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE CO 7,820      TN
5 620 ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX 727         TN
6 SP PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT 4,548      TN
7 802/846 CURB & GUTTER, STANDARD (30") 1,545      LF
8 802/848 CONCRETE SIDEWALK - REMOVE & 700         SY
9 802/848 CONCRETE CURB RAMP - REMOVE 100         EA
10 848 CONCRETE CURB RAMP - RETROF 10           EA
11 1101 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1             LS
12 1205 THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LIN 448         LF
13 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MAR 520         FT
14 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MAR 140         FT
15 1205 THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING SYM 3             EA
16 1205 THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING CHA 14           EA
17 SP ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES W/ R 10           EA
18 SP ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES, MAN 10           EA
19 SP ADJUSTMENT OF VALVE BOXES W/ 10           EA
20 SP ADJUSTMENT OF VALVE BOXES, M 10           EA
21 SP ADJUSTMENT OF VALVE BOXES IN 10           EA
22 SP IMPACT RECOVERY SYSTEMS OME 8             EA

TURNER ASPHALT GC TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING
EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

115,000.00$       160,000.00$       160,000.00$       56,500.00$         56,500.00$         
471,867.45$       4.25$                  483,237.75$       3.70$                  420,701.10$       

5,595.00$           9.88$                  7,370.48$           7.00$                  5,222.00$           
672,520.00$       70.12$                548,338.40$       108.00$              844,560.00$       
434,019.00$       595.00$              432,565.00$       700.00$              508,900.00$       
573,048.00$       201.00$              914,148.00$       195.00$              886,860.00$       
115,875.00$       44.00$                67,980.00$         69.00$                106,605.00$       
66,500.00$         83.25$                58,275.00$         98.00$                68,600.00$         

325,000.00$       5,580.00$           558,000.00$       4,750.00$           475,000.00$       
8,500.00$           1,485.00$           14,850.00$         1,620.00$           16,200.00$         

112,101.80$       200,000.00$       200,000.00$       92,630.00$         92,630.00$         
784.00$              1.50$                  672.00$              2.30$                  1,030.40$           

1,560.00$           3.00$                  1,560.00$           3.80$                  1,976.00$           
1,680.00$           9.00$                  1,260.00$           15.20$                2,128.00$           
1,125.00$           350.00$              1,050.00$           473.00$              1,419.00$           
2,800.00$           150.00$              2,100.00$           255.00$              3,570.00$           
4,000.00$           425.00$              4,250.00$           445.00$              4,450.00$           
7,250.00$           425.00$              4,250.00$           885.00$              8,850.00$           
3,000.00$           390.00$              3,900.00$           445.00$              4,450.00$           
7,250.00$           390.00$              3,900.00$           885.00$              8,850.00$           
9,600.00$           390.00$              3,900.00$           1,200.00$           12,000.00$         
2,600.00$           205.00$              1,640.00$           410.00$              3,280.00$           

2,941,675.25$    3,473,246.63$    3,533,781.50$    
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